TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|CobraCo Manufacturing, Inc. | [04/22/2008  ||CORPORATION: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Woodstream Corporation |
|Street Address: ||69 North Locust Street |
lcity: |Lititz |
|State/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
[Postal Code: 17543 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1586807 COBRA §
Registration Number: 2001996 PLANT CADDY -
Registration Number: 2135156 =
Registration Number: 2304250 WORMIE §
Registration Number: 2311539 WORMIE THE WATER SENSOR i
Registration Number: 2337661 G
Registration Number: 2708270
Registration Number: 1826095 ELFIN' MAGIC
Registration Number: 1947670 GARDEN GOBLINS
Registration Number: 1909118 GOODBYE WEEDS
Registration Number: 1828890 NATURE'S CHOICE
Registration Number: 1794657 THE HOLDING COMPANY
Serial Number: 75644368 BABY OF THE MONTH CLUB
Serial Number: 75604167 BARBEQUE BUDDY
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Serial Number: 74354717 DECK MATES

Serial Number: 75644369 GARDENING OF THE MONTH CLUB
Serial Number: 75738503 POND PALS

Serial Number: 75031687 TABLE TOPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c¢/o Katten Muchin Rosenman
Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-298

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oscar Ruiz

Signature:

/Oscar Ruiz/

Date:

05/16/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page?2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page4 tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CobraCo Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located at 300
East Route 22, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 (hereinafter “Assignor”), adopted the trademarks
identified on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, collectively, “Trademarks”), and is the owner
of the United States trademark registrations and applications for same, also identified on the
attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, collectively, “Trademark Registrations and Applications™); and

WHEREAS, Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an
address at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter “Assignee™), desires to
acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations and
Applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignmc_ant of such Trademarks and Trademark

Registrations and Applications be made of record.
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NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right,
title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by said Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor, the
same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and
" enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not
been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the
Trademarks and Trademark Registrations and Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect
the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns §r
other legal representatives.

CobraCo Manufacturing, Inc

)

P e —-—

Printed Name:

. Vice President
Title:

State of ﬂOﬁdA )
couyor 0l BN )

On p@(:x\ 2¥ 2008, before me, AR_[1). A&

personally appeared, and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged-
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to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature

on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL ‘WQ\V_W W

Notary Public

Lynn Almeida
) My Commission DD338585

WEF Expoen duty 31,2008
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Exhibit A

Trademark

COBRA

PLANT CADDY

Design of Edge

WORMIE

WORMIE THE WATER SENSOR
Design of Worm

Design of Edge

ELFIN' MAGIC

GARDEN GOBLINS
GOODBYE WEEDS
NATURE'S CHOICE

THE HOLDING COMPANY

BABY OF THE MONTH CLUB
BARBEQUE BUDDY

DECK MATES

GARDENING OF THE MONTH CLUB
POND PALS

TABLE TOPPERS

RECORDED: 05/16/2008

1,586,807
2,001,996
2,135,156
2,304,250
2,311,539
2,337,661
2,708,270
1,826,095
1,947,670

1,905,118
1,828,890
1,794,657

Application No.

75/644,368
75/604,167
74/354,717
75/644,369
75/738,503
75/031,687

Registration No. Registration Date

03/13/1990
09/17/1996
02/10/1998
12/28/1999
01/25/2000
04/04/2000
04/22/2003
03/15/1994
01/09/1996
08/01/1995
03/29/1994
09/28/1993

Filing Date

02/19/1999
12/09/1998
02/01/1993
02/19/1999
06/28/1999
12/12/1995
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