Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CobraCo Manufacturing, Inc.		04/22/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodstream Corporation
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1586807	COBRA
Registration Number:	2001996	PLANT CADDY
Registration Number:	2135156	
Registration Number:	2304250	WORMIE
Registration Number:	2311539	WORMIE THE WATER SENSOR
Registration Number:	2337661	
Registration Number:	2708270	
Registration Number:	1826095	ELFIN' MAGIC
Registration Number:	1947670	GARDEN GOBLINS
Registration Number:	1909118	GOODBYE WEEDS
Registration Number:	1828890	NATURE'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1794657	THE HOLDING COMPANY
Serial Number:	75644368	BABY OF THE MONTH CLUB
Serial Number:	75604167	BARBEQUE BUDDY
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900107347 **REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0144**

Serial Number:	74354717	DECK MATES
Serial Number:	75644369	GARDENING OF THE MONTH CLUB
Serial Number:	75738503	POND PALS
Serial Number:	75031687	TABLE TOPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	05/16/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CobraCo Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located at 300

East Route 22, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 (hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted the trademarks

identified on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, collectively, "Trademarks"), and is the owner

of the United States trademark registrations and applications for same, also identified on the

attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, collectively, "Trademark Registrations and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an

address at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations and

Applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of such Trademarks and Trademark

Registrations and Applications be made of record.

TRADEMARK

003783 FRAME: 0146

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations and Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

State of Flocida

On Fold 22 decrease, and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory)

evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged.

to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Notary Public

Lynn Almelda My Commission DD338565 Expires July 31, 2008

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COBRA	1,586,807	03/13/1990
PLANT CADDY	2,001,996	09/17/1996
Design of Edge	2,135,156	02/10/1998
WORMIE	2,304,250	12/28/1999
WORMIE THE WATER SENSOR	2,311,539	01/25/2000
Design of Worm	2,337,661	04/04/2000
Design of Edge	2,708,270	04/22/2003
ELFIN' MAGIC	1,826,095	03/15/1994
GARDEN GOBLINS	1,947,670	01/09/1996
GOODBYE WEEDS	1,909,118	08/01/1995
NATURE'S CHOICE	1,828,890	03/29/1994
THE HOLDING COMPANY	1,794,657	09/28/1993
	Application No.	Filing Date
BABY OF THE MONTH CLUB	75/644,368	02/19/1999
BARBEQUE BUDDY	75/604,167	12/09/1998
DECK MATES	74/354,717	02/01/1993
GARDENING OF THE MONTH CLUB	75/644,369	02/19/1999
POND PALS	75/738,503	06/28/1999
TABLE TOPPERS	75/031,687	12/12/1995

RECORDED: 05/16/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0149